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Section one
hundred and
two amended.

Amended,
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during the past year, as appears from the town clerk’s
report. '

SecrioN 4. Section 102 of said chapter 155 is here-
by amended so as to read as follows: Section 102.
Every applicant for a certificate of the third grade shall
be examined in orthoepy, orthography, reading, pen-
manship, intellectual and written arithmetic, English
grammar, geography, history of the United States, and
the theory and art of teaching, and if found qualified
shall receive a certificate which shall qualify the holder
to teach in any town in the couunty in which he is ex-
amined : provided, that the county superintendent may
limit such certificate to any town in the county, and
may also issue limited thirg’ grade certificates for a less
period than one year, and for a particular district, when-
ever by examination %ie is satisfied that the applicant
is qualified to teach in such district, and is not quali-
fied to teach in every district of the town for which he
is licensed : and provided further, that no person shall
receive a certificate of any grade who does not write
and speak the English language with facility and cor-
rectness.

Approved March b, 1868.

CHAPTER 109.
[Published March.11, 1868.]

AN ACT to amend sections 2 of chapter 177 of the revised statutes,
entitled ¢ of indictments and proceedings befoce trial.”

The peqole of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows ; .

SectioN 1. Section 2 of chapter 177, of the revised
statutes, entitled “of indictments and proceedings be-
fore trial,” is bereby amended so as to read as follows :
An indictment for crime punishable by imprisonment
for life, may be found atany period. All other indict-
ments for other crimes shall be found and filed within
two years after the commission of the offeuse, where
the offenders shall be known; but any period during
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which the party charged was not actually and publicly
a resident within the state, or when the party commit-
ing the offence was unknown to the sheriff or prose-
cuting attorney of the county where the offense was
committed, shall not be reckoned as part of the two
years.

SectIoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1868.

CHAPTER 110.

[ Published March 14, 1868.]

AN ACT requiring reports from unorganized banks and bankers.

7 he people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Secrion 1. Every person, association of persons, ynerganized

and body corporate, except such bodies corporate as baoks must re-
. N port semi-an

are expressly authorized by the state or national bank- nusiyy.

ing law, shall report semi-annually in writing to the

bank comptroller, or to such state officer as banks or-

ganized under the general banking law of this state are

now or may be required hereafter to render their reports;

such report to be verified by the affidavit of such per-

son or any member of such association or corporation,

and to contain the total amount due depositors, the

amount of funds oun hand, the names of the person or

persons interested in or carrying on said business, the

the total amount of the capital stock employed in said

business, and such other items, so far as practicable, as

bankers under the state banking laws are required to

report.

SecrioN 2. That the amount of capital stock so re- Capital stock;
ported by such person, association of persons, or body Shereeny **°
corporate, shall be subject. to assessment, and shall be
taxed in the locality where such business may be trans-
acted, and such taxes shall be payable and collectable
at the same time and in the same manner as now pro-

_vided by law for the collection of other taxes, and the



